
New England Col. (2-9) -vs- Clark University (8-3)
3/14/2026 at Worcester, Mass. (Granger Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jacob Kline (1-1)
Loss: Isaias Nuno (0-2)
HBP: Matthew Maloney
PB: None
 
Start: 1:30 PM   Time: 2:16   Attendance: 96   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
New England Col. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
Clark University 2 2 6 6 7 0 X 23 19 2

New England Col. 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Cote rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Colin Shaw rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dillan Abbate 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Nick Becker 3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brady Philibotte dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Joost Voogd dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bobby Trigilio c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaiden Chase c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nick Hernandez 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Kaeden Elmer 2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tyler Fenton 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Harold Martinez lf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
David Spigel ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Benoit Beaudoin cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Tanner Jacko cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Isaias Nuno p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cam Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase O'Brien p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 2 0 4 10 9

SB: Kaeden Elmer (1); David Spigel (1)
HBP: Benoit Beaudoin (1)
E: Harold Martinez (1); David Spigel (2); Benoit Beaudoin (1)
DP: 1

Clark University 23

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bennett Hewett rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Jake Faulkenham rf 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
Dom Mariani 3b 4 0 1 2 0 0 1
    Roberts Galvis 3b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Michael Soares dh 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Dominic Belle dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cole Camara lf 2 3 2 0 1 0 0
    Nicolo Mainardi lf 2 1 1 3 0 0 2
Myles Fournier 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Brad Andreola 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Miller 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caleb Winkley c 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
    Nate Ullman c 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Chas Caron ss 2 4 1 0 2 0 0
    Isaac Hainer ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Benway ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joseph Winakor 2b 5 3 3 5 0 0 0
Michael Salzillo cf 4 4 4 8 0 0 0
    Tyler Montecalvo cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacob Kline p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Maloney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Mello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Costello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 23 19 22 6 1 3

2B: Bennett Hewett (1); Myles Fournier (1); Nate Ullman (1); Joseph
Winakor (1)
3B: Michael Salzillo (1)
HR: Nicolo Mainardi (1); Joseph Winakor (1); Michael Salzillo (2)
SB: Chas Caron (1)
E: Myles Fournier (1); Chas Caron (1)

New England Col. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isaias Nuno (L, 0-2) 3.2 13 16 8 5 1 1 0 0 0 25 30 5 4 93
Cam Taylor 1.1 5 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 11 3 1 42
Chase O'Brien 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 14
Totals 19 23 12 6 1 1 0 0 0 38 44 9 6 149

Clark University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Kline (W, 1-1) 4.0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 14 15 5 3 58
Matthew Maloney 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 1 25
Andrew Mello 1.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 24
Luke Costello 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 17
Totals 2 0 0 4 10 0 0 1 0 25 30 6 5 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

New England Col. - Top of 1st NEW CLA
Ryan Cote struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBFS). 0 0
Dillan Abbate walked (3-2 BFBFFBFB). 0 0
Brady Philibotte struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Bobby Trigilio reached first on a fielding error by 1b (0-2 KK); Dillan Abbate advanced to second. 0 0
Nick Hernandez struck out looking (2-2 BSFBK). 0 0

Clark University - Bottom of 1st NEW CLA
Bennett Hewett out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 0
Dom Mariani grounded out to ss (2-2 BBFK). 0 0
Michael Soares walked (3-2 BKBBKFB). 0 0
Cole Camara walked (3-0 BBBB); Michael Soares advanced to second. 0 0
Myles Fournier doubled to left center, out at third cf to ss to c to 3b, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Cole Camara scored;
Michael Soares scored. 0 2

New England Col. - Top of 2nd NEW CLA
Tyler Fenton grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFKB). 0 2
Harold Martinez fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 2
David Spigel reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 0 2
David Spigel stole second. 0 2
Benoit Beaudoin struck out looking (1-2 SSFBK). 0 2

Clark University - Bottom of 2nd NEW CLA
Caleb Winkley flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 2
Chas Caron reached first on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B). 0 2
Joseph Winakor flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 2
Chas Caron stole second. 0 2
Michael Salzillo homered to left center, unearned, 2 RBI (3-2 KBFFBB); Chas Caron scored, unearned. 0 4
Bennett Hewett flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 4

New England Col. - Top of 3rd NEW CLA
Ryan Cote flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 4
Dillan Abbate grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 4
Brady Philibotte flied out to cf (3-1 BBFB). 0 4

Clark University - Bottom of 3rd NEW CLA
Dom Mariani grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 4
Michael Soares struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS). 0 4
Cole Camara singled to third base (1-1 BK). 0 4
Myles Fournier singled through the left side (1-0 B); Cole Camara advanced to second. 0 4
Caleb Winkley singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Myles Fournier advanced to second; Cole Camara
scored. 0 5
Chas Caron singled to shortstop (0-1 F); Caleb Winkley advanced to second; Myles Fournier advanced to
third. 0 5
Joseph Winakor doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Chas Caron advanced to third; Caleb Winkley scored;
Myles Fournier scored. 0 7
Michael Salzillo tripled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Joseph Winakor scored; Chas Caron scored. 0 9
Bennett Hewett doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Michael Salzillo scored. 0 10
Dom Mariani flied out to cf (0-0). 0 10

New England Col. - Top of 4th NEW CLA
Bobby Trigilio grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 10
Nick Hernandez flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 10



Tyler Fenton flied out to lf (2-2 FKBB). 0 10
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Clark University - Bottom of 4th NEW CLA
Michael Soares grounded out to p (2-2 FBBS). 0 10
Cole Camara singled to right field (0-2 SKF). 0 10
Myles Fournier flied out to cf (0-0). 0 10
Caleb Winkley reached first on a fielding error by cf, advanced to second (0-1 K); Cole Camara scored,
unearned. 0 11
Chas Caron walked (3-1 BBBFB); Caleb Winkley advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 11
Joseph Winakor homered to left center, unearned, 3 RBI (0-0); Chas Caron scored, unearned; Caleb
Winkley scored, unearned. 0 14
Michael Salzillo singled to shortstop (1-2 KBK). 0 14
Jake Faulkenham to rf for Bennett Hewett. 0 14
Jake Faulkenham walked (3-0 BBBB); Michael Salzillo advanced to second. 0 14
Dom Mariani singled to left field, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf, advanced to third, 2 RBI (2-0
BB); Jake Faulkenham scored, unearned; Michael Salzillo scored, unearned. 0 16
Dominic Belle to dh for Michael Soares. 0 16
Dominic Belle walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 0 16
Nicolo Mainardi to lf for Cole Camara. 0 16
Cam Taylor to p for Isaias Nuno. 0 16
Nicolo Mainardi flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 16

New England Col. - Top of 5th NEW CLA
Matthew Maloney to p for Jacob Kline. 0 16
Roberts Galvis to 3b for Dom Mariani. 0 16
Harold Martinez walked (3-2 BKKBBFB). 0 16
David Spigel fouled out to lf (0-1 S). 0 16
Benoit Beaudoin hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Harold Martinez advanced to second. 0 16
Ryan Cote singled to right field (2-1 BBK); Benoit Beaudoin advanced to second; Harold Martinez advanced
to third. 0 16
Dillan Abbate struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 0 16
Brady Philibotte grounded out to p (1-2 KFFB). 0 16

Clark University - Bottom of 5th NEW CLA
Kaiden Chase to c for Bobby Trigilio. 0 16
Kaeden Elmer to 2b for Nick Hernandez. 0 16
Myles Fournier grounded out to ss (1-2 BKFF). 0 16
Nate Ullman to c for Caleb Winkley. 0 16
Nate Ullman doubled to center field (2-2 BFBKF). 0 16
Chas Caron walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 0 16
Joseph Winakor singled through the left side (3-2 FBBFB); Chas Caron advanced to second; Nate Ullman
advanced to third. 0 16
Michael Salzillo homered to left field, 4 RBI (3-1 BBKB); Joseph Winakor scored; Chas Caron scored; Nate
Ullman scored. 0 20
Jake Faulkenham reached first on a fielding error by ss (2-0 BB). 0 20
Roberts Galvis singled through the left side (1-1 SB); Jake Faulkenham advanced to second. 0 20
Dominic Belle popped up to ss (2-1 BFB). 0 20
Nicolo Mainardi homered to left field, unearned, 3 RBI (0-0); Roberts Galvis scored, unearned; Jake
Faulkenham scored, unearned. 0 23
Brad Andreola to 1b for Myles Fournier. 0 23
Brad Andreola popped up to p (1-1 KB). 0 23

New England Col. - Top of 6th NEW CLA
Cole Miller to 1b for Brad Andreola. 0 23
Tyler Montecalvo to cf for Michael Salzillo. 0 23
Andrew Mello to p for Matthew Maloney. 0 23
Kaiden Chase struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 23
Kaeden Elmer singled up the middle (1-1 SB). 0 23
Kaeden Elmer stole second. 0 23



Tyler Fenton struck out looking (3-2 BKSBBFK). 0 23
Harold Martinez walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 0 23
David Spigel struck out swinging (1-2 FKBFS). 0 23

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Clark University - Bottom of 6th NEW CLA
Chase O'Brien to p for Cam Taylor. 0 23
Nate Ullman singled to pitcher (3-2 SBBSB). 0 23
Isaac Hainer to ss for Chas Caron. 0 23
Isaac Hainer fouled out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 23
Joseph Winakor grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 FKBB); Nate Ullman out on the play. 0 23

New England Col. - Top of 7th NEW CLA
Michael Benway to ss for Isaac Hainer. 0 23
Luke Costello to p for Andrew Mello. 0 23
Tanner Jacko to cf for Benoit Beaudoin. 0 23
Tanner Jacko struck out looking (3-2 BBKBSK). 0 23
Colin Shaw to rf for Ryan Cote. 0 23
Colin Shaw struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 0 23
Nick Becker to 3b for Dillan Abbate. 0 23
Nick Becker walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 23
Joost Voogd to dh for Brady Philibotte. 0 23
Joost Voogd grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 23

Clark University - Bottom of 7th NEW CLA


